SB0193/428276/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 193

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 3 and 9, in each instance, strike "a crime of violence" and substitute "murder".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 8 and 9; in line 10, strike "(C)" and substitute "(B)"; in the same line, after the second "INTERROGATION" insert "INITIATED"; strike beginning with "IN" in line 11 down through "LEAVE" in line 12 and substitute "AFTER A PERSON HAS BEEN TAKEN INTO CUSTODY"; and in line 13, strike "(D)" and substitute "(C)".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 17, strike "A CRIME OF VIOLENCE" and substitute "MURDER".

On page 3, in line 21, after "A" insert "DIRECT"; and in line 26, strike "OUT-OF-STATE" and substitute "OUT OF STATE".

On page 4, in line 4, strike "A CRIME OF VIOLENCE" and substitute "MURDER".